

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3116 of 2006

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3117 of 2006

=====

DISTRICT PANCHYAT PANCHMAHAL & ANR.

Versus

SHREE RAM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

=====

Appearance:

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Appellant(s) No. 2

MR ASHOK N PARMAR(2431) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

MR UM SHASTRI(830) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 13/06/2024

ORAL ORDER

When the matter was called out twice, learned advocate for the appellant/s remained absent.

Hence, the captioned First Appeals are dismissed for want of prosecution. Interim relief, if any, stands vacated. Record and Proceedings, if any, be sent back to the concerned Court forthwith

(D. M. DESAI,J)

MANOJ