

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3116 of 2006

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3116 of 2006**

**With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3117 of 2006**

=====

DISTRICT PANCHYAT PANCHMAHAL & ANR.

**Versus
SHREE RAM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY**

=====

Appearance:

MR PRADIP J PATEL(5896) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR BY MANKAD(440) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 11/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to **10.11.2025**. *Interim relief*, granted earlier to
continue till then.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

Dolly