

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3116 of 2006

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3116 of 2006**

**With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3117 of 2006**

=====

DISTRICT PANCHYAT PANCHMAHAL & ANR.

**Versus
SHREE RAM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY**

=====

Appearance:

MR PRADIP J PATEL(5896) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR BY MANKAD(440) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 23/06/2026

ORDER

When the matters are called out, learned advocates for the appellants remained absent.

The matters are of the year 2006. In the interest of justice, as a last chance, stand over to 27.07.2026. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue till then.

MANOJ

(J. C. DOSHI,J)